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CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE  
STAFF DIRECTORY 

Tel: (813) 274-8996 
315 E. Kennedy Blvd, Old City Hall  

Tampa, FL 33602 
 

Gina Grimes, City Attorney 
Gina.Grimes@tampagov.net / 813-274-8810 
 
Andrea Zelman, Deputy City Attorney 
Andrea.Zelman@tampagov.net / 813-274-7378 
 
Morris C. Massey, Deputy City Attorney 
Morris.Massey@tampagov.net / 813-274-8792 
 

Erin Bradley, Senior Executive Aide 
Erin.Bradley@tampagov.net / 813-274-7312 
 
Amanda Yaksic, Executive Aide/Office Manager 
Amanda.Yaksic@tampagov.net / 813-274-8270 
 

 
GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS AND 

INFRASTRUCTURE  
(6th Floor, Old City Hall) 

 
Practice Group Leader: 
Jan McLean, Senior Assistant City Attorney  
Jan.McLean@tampagov.net / 813-274-8449 

Assistant: Lisa.Levy@tampagov.net / 813-274-8962 
 Water Department 
 Wastewater Department 
 Stormwater Division 
 Solid Waste & Environmental 
 Statewide & Regional Environmental  

Agencies including:  
TBW, SWFWMD, HCEPC, & FDEP 

 [Mayor's Sustainability and Resiliency Initiative] 
 

Julie Hardy, Assistant City Attorney 
Julie.Hardy@tampagov.net / 813-274-8791 

Assistant: Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net / 813-
274-8842 

 Art and Cultural Affairs (including Public Art) 
 Cable  
 Parks & Recreation (including Special Events) 
 Parking Department 
 Logistics & Asset Management 

 
Justin Vaske, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Justin.Vaske@tampagov.net / 813-274-7179 

Assistant: Laytecia.McKinney@tampagov.net / 813-
274-8451 

 Revenue and Finance/Budget    
 Human Resources  
 Civil Service Board 
 General Employees Pension Board 

Representative   
 Business Regulation/Business Tax  
 Contract Administration 
 Internal Audit 
 [Mayor's Workforce Development Initiative] 

LAND USE  
(7th Floor, Old City Hall) 

 
 
Practice Group Leader: 
Cate Wells, Chief Assistant City Attorney 
Cate.Wells@tampagov.net / 813-274-7399 

Assistant: Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-
274-8841 

 Comp Plan/HCCPC including Plan Amendments 
 Rezoning/Special Use Petitions  
 Land Development Code Text Amendments 
 Construction Services  
 Natural Resources  
 FLUEDRA (Bert Harris Private Property Rights 

Act) 
 [Mayor's Sustainability and Resiliency Initiative] 
 [Mayor's Development Services Initiative] 

 
 
Camaria Pettis-Mackle, Assistant City Attorney 
Camaria.Pettis-Mackle@tampagov.net / 813-274-
8738 

Assistant: Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-
274-8841 

                 Shawny.Tim@tampagov.net / 813-274-
4812  (For Code Enforcement Related Matters) 

 
 Neighborhood Enhancement/Code Enforcement  
 Code Enforcement Special Magistrate & Code 
 Billboards/Signs and First Amendment  
 Variance Review Board (VRB) 
 Historic Preservation including: 

- Architectural Review Commission 
(ARC) 

- Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) 
- Barrio Latino Commission (BLC) 

 Community Development District (CDDs) 
 Land Use Litigation 
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Marcie Hamilton, Assistant City Attorney  
Marcella.Hamilton@tampagov.net / 813-274-8450 

Assistant: Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net / 813-
274-8842 

 City Clerk 
 Purchasing Department 
 Minority Business Development 
 Ethics 
 Sunshine Law/Public Records 
 Elections 
 

 

Susan Johnson-Velez, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Susan.Johnson-Velez@tampagov.net / 813-274-8790 

Assistant: Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-
274-8841 

 General Land Development/Zoning Matters 
 City Council Appeals 
 Transportation and Mobility Planning Matters  

- Parking Requirements / Regulations 
- Impact Fees  
- Transportation Mitigation 
- Multimodal Fees 

 Transportation Department Administrative 
Matters: 

- Agreements  
- Street Lighting 

 Alcoholic Beverage Permit Applications 
 Development Agreements / Annexation 

Agreements 
 Development of Regional Impact (DRIs) 
 [Mayor’s Housing Affordability Initiative] 
 [Mayor's Transportation & Mobility Initiative] 

 
Simone Savino, Assistant City Attorney 
Simone.Savino@tampagov.net / 813-274-3136 

Assistants: Angel.Shorey@tampagov.net / 813-276-
3766 

                   Shawny.Tim@tampagov.net / 813-274-
4812   (For Code Enforcement Related Matters) 

 
 Neighborhood Enhancement/Code Enforcement  
 Code Enforcement Special Magistrate & Code 

Enforcement Board (CESM/CEB) 
 

  
REAL ESTATE  

(1st Floor, Old City Hall) 
 
Practice Group Leader: 
Jorge Martin, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Jorge.Martin@tampagov.net / 813-274-8799 

Assistant:  Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net / 813-274-
5168 

 Real Estate  
 Foreign Trade Zone  
 Utility Franchise Issues 
 [Mayor's Sustainability and Resiliency Initiative] 

 
Rachel Peterkin, Assistant City Attorney 
Rachel.Peterkin@tampagov.net / 813-274-8060 

Assistant: Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net / 813-274-
5168 

 Housing and Community Development 
 ADA / Community Affairs 
 Affordable Housing 
 Streetcar   
 Office of Human Rights  
 [Mayor's Affordable Housing Initiative] 

 
 
 
 
 
 

LITIGATION  
(5th Floor, Old City Hall) 

 
Practice Group Leader: 
Ursula Richardson, Chief Assistant City Attorney 
Ursula.Richardson@tampagov.net / 813-274-7205 

Assistant: Lisa.Levy@tampagov.net / 813-274-8962 
 General Litigation 
 Outside Litigation Counsel 
 Claims  
 Federal Court Lawsuits 
 Foreclosures (City Defendant) 

 
David Harvey, Assistant City Attorney 
David.Harvey@tampagov.net / 813-274-7599 

Assistant: Laura.Timmons@tampagov.net / 813-274 -
8414 

 General Litigation 
 ADA Litigation  
 Claims  

 
Scott Stigall, Assistant City Attorney 
Scott.Stigall@tampagov.net / 813-274-8570 

Assistant: Laura.Timmons@tampagov.net / 813-274 -
8414 

 General Litigation  
 Bankruptcy (City Defendant) 
 Probate (City Defendant) 
 Claims 
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Ron Wigginton, Assistant City Attorney 
Ronald.Wigginton@tampagov.net / 813-274-8876 

Assistant: Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net / 813-274-
5168 

 Leases & Licenses  
 Tampa Convention Center  
 Subdivisions  
 Planning & Development/Right of Way 

including: 
o Encroachments 
o Permitting 
o Vacating  

 Release of Easements  
 5G 
 Cemeteries  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Toyin Aina-Hargrett, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Toyin.Aina-Hargrett@tampagov.net / 813-274-8797 

Assistant: Lisa.Levy@tampagov.net / 813-274-8962 
 General Litigation 
 Land Use Litigation  
 Claims  
 [Mayor's Workforce Development Initiative] 

 
 

 
 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
 (Tampa Police Department) 

 
Practice Group Leader:  
Kirby C. Rainsberger, Chief Assistant City Attorney 
Kirby.Rainsberger@tampagov.net / 813-276-3770 

Assistant: Josie.Rubiano@tampagov.net / 813- 276-
3769 

 Police Legal Advisor (including Real Estate and 
Purchasing) 

 General Tampa Police Department Consulting  
 
Mike Schmid, Assistant City Attorney 
Michael.Schmid@tampagov.net / 813-276-3771 

Assistant: Angel.Shorey@tampagov.net / 813-276- 
3766 

 Civil Forfeitures 
 Assistant Police Legal Advisor  
 Noise Enforcement  
 Risk Protection Orders  
 Police/Staff Advisor to  Public Nuisance and 

Abatement Board (PNAB) 
 Citizen Police Review Board  

 
Simone Savino, Assistant City Attorney 
Simone.Savino@tampagov.net / 813-274-3136 

Assistant: Angel.Shorey@tampagov.net / 813-276- 
3766 

 Municipal Prosecution (Criminal & Civil) 
 Red Light Cameras  
 Traffic/Parking Enforcement 
 Tampa Fire Rescue (TFR)  
 Emergency Management 
 [Mayor's Sustainability and Resiliency Initiative] 

 
 

 
 

Workers Compensation Attorneys 
 
Steven M Barbas (P/T), Assistant City Attorney 
813-274-8996 
 
L. Gray Sanders (P/T), Assistant City Attorney  
813-274-8996 
 
Gary Carpenter (P/T), Assistant City Attorney 
813-274-8996 
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